- 1 -        Rev. 1.1  Aug. 2013
                                             8M Async FAST SRAM
S6R8016V1M, S6R8016C1M, S6R8016W1M
S6R8008V1M, S6R8008C1M, S6R8008W1M
                                                8M Async  FAST SRAM
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN RELATION TO NETSOL PRODUCTS,
AND IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
NOTHING IN THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED AS GRANTING ANY LICENSE,

S6R8016(V/C/W)1M and S6R8008(V/C/W)1M are packaged in
a 400mil 44-pin TSOP(II).
8Mb Asynchronous FAST SRAM Ordering Information
Density Org. Vcc (V)
Speed
Part Number Package TEMP
tAA(ns) tOE(ns)
8Mb
512Kx16
5.0 10 5 S6R8016C1M-UC(I)10 44 TSOP2
C : Commercial Temperature
I : Industrial Temperature
3.3 10 5 S6R8016V1M-UC(I)10 44 TSOP2
2.5, 3.3 10 5 S6R8016W1M-UC(I)10 44 TSOP2
1.8 15 7 S6R8016W1M-UC(I)15 44 TSOP2
1Mx8
5.0 10 5 S6R8008C1M-UC(I)10 44 TSOP2
3.3 10 5 S6R8008V1M-UC(I)10 44 TSOP2
2.5, 3.3 10 5 S6R8008W1M-UC(I)10 44 TSOP2
1.8 15 7 S6R8008W1M-UC(I)15 44 TSOP2
- 4 -        Rev. 1.1  Aug. 2013
                                             8M Async FAST SRAM
S6R8016V1M, S6R8016C1M, S6R8016W1M
S6R8008V1M, S6R8008C1M, S6R8008W1M
CLK Gen.
I/O0~I/O7
OE
R
o
w
D
e
co
d
e
r
Data
Cont. Column Decoder
CLK
Gen.
Pre-Charge Circuit
512K X 16
I/O Circuit &
I/O8~I/O15
Data
Cont.
WE
A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
   A10   A11   A12   A13   A14   A15   A16   A17  A18
Memory Array
Logic Block Diagram - S6R8016(V/C/W)1M (512K x 16)
CS
44 TSOP2 Package Pin Configurations(Top View)  -  S6R8016(V/C/W)1M (512K x 16)
1
2